2010 IOWA JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for a 2010 JAG grant award, as
determined by the JAG formula. If your jurisdiction is listed with another city or county government
in a shaded area, you are in a funding disparity. In this case, the units of local government must
develop a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) and apply for an award with a single, joint

application.

Finding your jurisdiction:
(1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic order by county.
(2) Eligible single jurisdictions are listed alphabetically below the shaded, disparate groupings.

State

Jurisdiction Name

BLACK HAWK COUNTY
CEDAR FALLS CITY
WATERLOO CITY

BOONE COUNTY
BOONE CITY

BREMER COUNTY
WAVERLY CITY

CERRO GORDO COUNTY
MASON CITY

CLINTON COUNTY
CLINTON CITY

DES MOINES COUNTY
BURLINGTON CITY

DUBUQUE COUNTY
DUBUQUE CITY

JOHNSON COUNTY
IOWA CITY CITY

LEE COUNTY
KEOKUK CITY

LINN COUNTY
CEDAR RAPIDS CITY

MARSHALL COUNTY
MARSHALLTOWN CITY

MUSCATINE COUNTY
MUSCATINE CITY

Government Type

County
Municipal
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

County
Municipal

Joint

Formula-based Application

Individual
Amounts ()

*

$21,547
$86,522

*

$12,608

*

$12,741

*

$11,341

*

$33,421

*

$34,088

$11,007
$74,514

$12,408
$50,032

*

$25,216

*

$90,925

*

$30,153

*

$26,083

(Disparate)
Award
Amounts

$108,069

$12,608

$12,741

$11,341

$33,421

$34,088

$85,521

$62,440

$25,216

$90,925

$30,153

$26,083



A POLK COUNTY County $20,013

1A DES MOINES CITY Municipal $278,844 $298,857
1A POTTAWATTAMIE COUNTY County *
1A COUNCIL BLUFFS CITY Municipal $95,061 $95,061
1A SCOTT COUNTY County *
1A DAVENPORT CITY Municipal $171,509 $171,509
1A STORY COUNTY County *
1A AMES CITY Municipal $34,689 $34,689
1A WAPELLO COUNTY County *
1A OTTUMWA CITY Municipal $36,156 $36,156
1A WEBSTER COUNTY County *
1A FORT DODGE CITY Municipal $31,420 $31,420
1A WOODBURY COUNTY County *
1A SIOUX CITY CITY Municipal $73,313 $73,313
1A URBANDALE CITY Municipal $11,607
1A WEST DES MOINES CITY Municipal $21,480

Local total $1,306,698

State award $2,974,695

Grand total for lowa $4,281,393

* Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the “Formula-Based Individual Amounts" column did not
submit the level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate
grouping indicated by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a
partner with the local jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a signatory on the required
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU). A sample MOU is provided online at:
http://www.ojp.usdoj.gov/BJA/grant/jag10/10JAGMOU.pdf.

IFormula-Based Individual Amounts - Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed
individual amounts which are provided for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity are
responsible for determining individual allocations within the Joint Application Award Amount and for
documenting individual allocations in the MOU. Additional JAG Frequently Asked Questions can be
found on the BJA JAG web page at: http://www.ojp.usdoj.gov/BJA/grant/jag.html.




